

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2353

Page 1, line 1, replace "three" with "two"

Page 1, line 4, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 5, remove "; and to provide a continuing"

Page 1, line 6, remove "appropriation"

Page 2, replace lines 7 through 30 with:

"Emergency system - Wireless 911 service fee. A subscriber shall pay a wireless 911 service fee of fifty cents per month, per access line, to the 911 service carrier. The 911 service carrier shall add the wireless 911 service fee to all bills for wireless telephone service to subscribers in this state. The 911 service carrier shall collect the wireless 911 service fee, retain twenty percent of fees collected, and remit the remaining proceeds on a monthly basis to the county treasurer of the county in which is located the billing address of the subscriber from whom the fee was collected. The county treasurer shall transfer one-half of fees received under this section to state radio communications for deposit in the state radio communications operating fund."

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 4, line 15, replace "a ten-member" with "an eleven-member"

Page 4, line 22, after "association" insert ", one representative from the North Dakota telephone association"

Renumber accordingly